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THE BIHAR LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY. DEBATES.
The 19th Janmuary, 1989. . ‘

Proceedings of the Bihar Legislative ‘Assembly assembled under the-provisions of the Government of India Act, 1935. .o

The- Assembly met in the Assembly Chamber at Patna on Thursday,.
the 19th January, 1939, at 11-30 A.3%., the Hon'ble the Speaker, Mr. Ram-:
dayalu Sinba, in the Chair.

— ~

UNSTARRED QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS,

————— ——

COMPLAINT OF INCGIVILITY AGAINST THE NUKSES OF THE PATNA MEDICAL
COLLEGE HOSPITAL. )

113, Mir. SUKHLAL SINGH : Will Government be pleased to state—

(a) whether it is a fact that the nurses and especially the Anglo-Indisn nurses attached to the Patna Medical College Hospital call the patients in general by using the word « tum ” and not «“ap” ; ot

(b) if the answer to clause (a) be in the affirmative, what action; if any, Government propose to toke in the matter ? :

Mr. BINODANAND JHA : (a) Government are informed that thié is mnot so. : ~ '

(b) The question does not arise. : ,
Mr. SUKHLAL SINGH : What is the basis of the jnformation 2 - +

Mr. BINODANAND JHA : Report from the Superintendent of -the Medical College Hospital. ’ o

Mr. HARIKISHORE PRASHAD: Did the Superintendert enquire from the patients ? ‘ . .

Mr. BINODANAND JHA: Government believe that such reporfs are given after enquiry. )

—

NUMBER OF DEATHS IN TIE DISTRICT OF HAZARIBAGH CAUSED BY SMALL-
'POX, CNOLERA, MALARIA, KALA-AZAR AND BY WILD ANIMALS.

114. Mr. SUKHLAL SINGH : Will Government be pleased to state she number of deaths of men and women in the district of Hazaribagh, " thana by thana, caused by small-pox, Cholera, Maldria, Kala.azar, and also by wild animals, respectively, during the year 1937-38 ? .

Mr. BINODANAND JHA : A statement is laid on the'table.
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